
THE ARBORETUM AT PENN STATE

Bird Banding & Bird Walk 
F A L L  2 0 1 9  S C H E D U L E

D AT E T I M E

Banding Tuesday, September 3 7:00 am–11:00 am

Banding Thursday, September 5 7:00 am–11:00 am

Walk Friday, September 6 8:00 am–9:30 am

Banding Monday, September 9 7:00 am–11:00 am

Banding Wednesday, September 11 7:00 am–11:00 am

Walk Thursday, September 12 8:00 am–9:30 am

Banding Monday, September 16 7:00 am–11:00 am

Walk Wednesday, September 18 8:00 am–9:30 am

Banding Thursday, September 19 7:00 am–11:00 am 

Banding Saturday, September 21 7:00 am–11:00 am

Banding Tuesday, September 24 7:00 am–11:00 am

Walk Friday, September 27 8:00 am–9:30 am

Banding Saturday, September 28 7:00 am–11:00 am

Banding Monday, September 30 7:00 am–11:00 am

Walk Thursday, October 3 8:00 am–9:30 am

Banding Friday, October 4 7:30 am–11:00 am  

Banding Tuesday, October 8 7:30 am–11:00 am  

Banding Thursday, October 10 7:30 am–11:00 am  

Banding Saturday, October 12 7:30 am–11:00 am  

Banding Monday, October 14 7:30 am–11:00 am  

Banding Wednesday, October 16 7:30 am–11:00 am  

*On October 3, bird walk attendees will meet at SGL 176 on Scotia Range
Road at the parking lot 1.8 miles from the intersection of Scotia Road and
Scotia Range Road. For more information, please contact Margaret
Brittingham at mxb21@psu.edu.
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BANDING:  
All banding will 
take place at a 
new site located 
along the edge of 
Hartley Wood and the 
adjacent field, 300 yards 
NW of the Arboretum’s Overlook 
Pavilion. Ending time of 11:00 am is approximate. 
Sessions will be canceled with rain or constant winds 
above 20 mph.   

WALKS: All bird walks begin at the Arboretum’s parking 
lot except for the walk on October 3.*  Wear sturdy shoes 
for walking on wet ground and bring a pair of binoculars 
if you have them. All levels of experience are welcome. 
Walks will be cancelled with steady rain.

Read about the Arboretum’s 
Avian Education Program at 

arboretum.psu.edu/
programs/education/
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